
Board of Supervisors
Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

County of Monterey

Legislation Details

File #: 12-974 Name: Benchmark Land Use Group

Status:Type: General Agenda Item Passed

File created: In control:10/10/2012 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:10/23/2012 10/23/2012

Title: a. Approve Amendment No. 1 to Professional Services Agreement No. A-11561 with Benchmark Land
Use Group, Inc. (d.b.a. Benchmark Resources) to continue to provide tasks associated with State of
California Surface Mining and Reclamation Act (SMARA) annual inspections and assistance with the
Office of Mine Reclamation’s (OMR) Lead Agency Review Team (LART) report for the County of
Monterey Resource Management Agency - Planning Department, in the amount of $46,773.50 for a
total amount not to exceed $175,473.50 and extend the term to November 3, 2013; and
b. Authorize the Contracts/Purchasing Officer to execute Amendment No. 1 to Professional Services
Agreement No. A-11561 and future amendments to the Agreement where the amendments do not
significantly alter the scope of work or change the approved Agreement amount.
Permit Type: PD060230/Contract and PD090745/SMARA State of California Surface Mining and
Reclamation Act (SMARA) annual inspections (Request for Proposal No. 10209)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Attachment A, 2. Completed Board Order, 3. Fully Executed Agreement

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBoard of Supervisors10/23/2012 1

County of Monterey Printed on 6/30/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

